
表：施設名略号一覧

　A  (Albergue) アルベルゲ A：有/軒数
　H/C  (Hotel/Hostal) その他宿泊施設
　R  (Restaurante) レストラン
　B  (Bar) バル
　S  (Supermercado) 食料品店
  F  (Farmacia) 薬局
　Ｍ  (Medico) 病院（医療施設）/医者

　€  (Euro) ATM

Etapa Km Km
(別ルート） 地  名 標 高 累 積 A H/C R B S F M € 残存

0.0 Lisbon 0 2 10+ R B S F M € 614.6

7.0 Parque das Nações (Lisboa) 7.0 1 7 607.6

14.6 Alpriate 21.6 1 R B S F € 593.0

9.5 Alverca do Ribatejo 31.1 4 R B S F M € 583.5

5.8 Alhandra 36.9 R B S M 577.7

3.9 Vila Franca de Xira 40.8 1 4 R B S F M € 573.8

12.5 Vila Nova de Rainha 53.3 R B S 561.3

7.5 Azambuja 10 60.8 1 3 R B S F M € 553.8

10.8 Reguengo 71.6 B 543.0

2.2 Valada 73.8 2 R B S F M € 540.8

3.8 Porto de Muge 77.6 2 B 537.0

16.2 Santarem 135 93.8 1 7 R B S F M € 520.8

11.4 Vale de Figueira 105.2 R B S F 509.4

11.7 Azinhaga 116.9 3 R B S F M € 497.7

7.6 Golegã 124.5 2 6 R B S F M € 490.1

5.7 São Caetano 130.2 1 484.4

5.2 Atalaia 135.4 1 R B S F M € 479.2

9.2 Asseiceira 100 144.6 B S 470.0

11.2 Tomar 75 155.8 1 8 R B S F M € 458.8

7.6 Casais 250 163.4 B S 451.2

3.4 Calvinos 166.8 B 447.8

14.7 Cortiça 250 181.5 1 R B 433.1

6.0 Alvaiázere 330 187.5 1 1 R B S F M € 427.1

3.8 Vendas 191.3 423.3

2.7 Venda do Negro 194 420.6

6.2 Ansião 210 200.2 6 R B S F M € 414.4

6.2 Freixo 206.4 B 408.2

3.8 Alvorge 300 210.2 1 1 R B S 404.4

9.0 Rabaçal 180 219.2 2 R B S 395.4

3.6 Zambujal 222.8 391.8

7.4 Conímbriga 230.2 1 R B 384.4

6.1 Cernache 210 236.3 1 R B S F M € 378.3

1.4 Pousada 237.7 376.9

3.2 Palheira 240.9 373.7

2.2 Cruz dos Morouços 243.1 B 371.5

4.5 Coimbra 25 247.6 1 10+ R B S F M € 367.0

6.0 Adémia de Baixo 253.6 B 361.0

2.1 Fornos 25 255.7 1 R B 358.9

1.5 Trouxemil 100 257.2 R B S F M € 357.4

0.7 Adões 257.9 B S 356.7

1.1 Sargento-Mor 259 B s 355.6

1.8 Santa Luzia 130 260.8 R B S 353.8

4.3 Mala 265.1 349.5

2.5 Vimieira 267.6 347.0

3.3 Mealhada 50 270.9 2 R B S 343.7

1.5 Sernadelo 272.4 1 1 R B S 342.2
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Camino Portugués 行程表
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Etapa Km Km
(別ルート） 地  名 標 高 累 積 A H/C R B S F M € 残存

1.9 Alpalhão 274.3 340.3

5.8 Arcos 280.1 R B S F M € 334.5

4.3 Avelãs de Caminho 50 284.4 R B S F M € 330.2

2.0 São João da Azenha 286.4 328.2

2.1 Aguada de Baixo 30 288.5 B S 326.1

7.4 Águeda 20 295.9 1 5 R B S F M € 318.7

4.2 Mourisca do Vouga 300.1 2 R B S F M € 314.5

2.7 Pedaçães 302.8 R B 311.8

2.0 Lamas do Vouga 304.8 1 309.8

1.9 Serém de Cima 306.7 B S 307.9

5.0 Albergaria-a-Velha 80 311.7 1 4 R B S F M € 302.9

6.5 Albergaria-a-Nova 200 318.2 1 R B S 296.4

2.6 Branca 320.8 1 1 R B S F M € 293.8

2.9 Pinheiro da Bemposta 200 323.7 1 R B S F M € 290.9

1.8 Bemposta 325.5 289.1

1.3 Besteiros 326.8 287.8

4.6 Oliveira de Azeméis 220 331.4 2 R B S F M € 283.2

5.0 Vila de Cucujães 336.4 B S F 278.2

4.1 São João da Madeira 270 340.5 1 4 R B S F M € 274.1

1.6 Arrifana 342.1 R B S F 272.5

2.2 Escapães 344.3 R B S F 270.3

3.1 Malaposta 300 347.4 1 R B S 267.2

6.5 Mozelos 353.9 R B S F M 260.7

5.6 Grijó 100 359.5 1 2 R B S F M € 255.1

5.0 Perosinho 364.5 R B S F M 250.1

6.8 Vila Nova de Gaia 371.3 8 R B S F M € 243.3

3.3 Porto 374.6 4 10+ R B S F M € 240.0

9.3 Araújo 383.9 R B S F 230.7

3.7 Moreira da Maia 387.6 1 1 R B S F M € 227.0

4.6 Mosteiró 392.2 R B S F 222.4

1.5 Vilar 393.7 B F 220.9

2.8 Gião 396.5 1 R B S 218.1

2.0 Vairão 398.5 1 R B S 216.1

2.6 Vilarinho 401.1 2 R B S F M € 213.5

4.9 São Mamede 406 R B 208.6

2.6 São Miguel de Arcos 408.6 2 R B S 206.0

3.9 São Pedro de Rates 412.5 1 3 R B S F M € 202.1

6.7 Pedra Furada 419.2 1 R B S 195.4

3.5 Pereira 422.7 191.9

2.2 Carvalhal 424.9 189.7

3.1 Barcelinhos 428 3 1 R B S F M € 186.6

0.4 Barcelos 428.4 2 6 R B S € 186.2

10.0 Portela de Tamel 438.4 1 H R B S F M € 176.2

5.7 Balugães 444.1 2 R B 170.5

4.3 Casa de Fernanda 448.4 166.2

2.3 Vitorino dos Piães 450.7 1 2 B S 163.9

12.2 Ponte de Lima 462.9 1 6 R B S F M € 151.7

2.8 Arcozelo 465.7 1 R B 148.9

5.4 Codeçal 471.1 B 143.5

4.2 Alto da Portela Grande de
Labruja 475.3 139.3

5.0 Rubiães 480.3 3 R B S F M € 134.3

4.4 São Bento da Porta Aberta 484.7 1 B 129.9

3.1 Fontoura 487.8 1 1 R B 126.8

3.5 Pedreira 491.3 1 1 123.3

5.3 Valença do Minho 496.6 1 7 R B S F M € 118.0

2.8 Tui 499.4 8 7 R B S F M € 115.2
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Etapa Km Km
(別ルート） 地  名 標 高 累 積 A H/C R B S F M € 残存

7.3 Ribadelouro 506.7 R B S 107.9

0.9 Bifurcación 507.6 107.0

7.9 7.9 O Porriño 515.5 4 4 R B S F M € 99.1

3.2 Veigadaña 518.7 1 B 95.9

2.7 Rúa (Mos) 521.4 1 1 R B S F M € 93.2

3.1 Capilla de Santiaguiño 524.5 R B 90.1

6.5 Redondela 531 8 4 R B S F M € 83.6

2.2 Cesantes 533.2 1 1 R B S F M € 81.4

4.5 Arcade 537.7 2 3 R B S F M € 76.9

1.4 Pontesampaio 539.1 1 2 75.5

11.5 Pontevedra 550.6 3 11 R B S F M € 64.0

3.6 Alba 554.2 R B S 60.4

4.5 San Amaro 558.7 B 55.9

1.9 A Portela 560.6 1 54.0

6.3 Briallos 566.9 1 R B S 47.7

2.9 Tivo 569.8 44.8

1.9 Caldas de Reis 571.7 4 10+ R B S F M € 42.9

5.3 O Cruceiro 577 R B S 37.6

4.3 O Pino (Valga) 581.3 1 R B S 33.3

2.3 San Miguel de Valga 583.6 B S 31.0

4.2 Pontecesures 587.8 1 1 R B S F M € 26.8

2.5 Convento de Herbón 587.8 26.8

0.6 Herbón 587.8 1 R B S 26.8

2.5 2.2 Padrón 590.3 7 4 R B S F M € 24.3

1.0 Iria Flavia 591.3 1 1 B 23.3

4.8 A Escravitude 596.1 1 2 R B 18.5

4.1 O Faramello 600.2 2 R B 14.4

0.7 Rúa de Francos 600.9 2 R B 13.7

6.2 O Milladoiro 607.1 1 1 R B S F M € 7.5

3.8 Ponte Vella 610.9 3.7

3.7 Santiago de Compostela 614.6 10+ 10+ R B S F M € 0.0

614.6
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